

emami limited

July 15, 2020

To, **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

To, Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700 001 To,
The Manager - Corporate Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400 051

Dear Sirs,

It refers to our letter dated 14th July, 2020 enclosing the update received from Promoters / Promoter group for completion of the transaction between the Emami Group ("Emami") and Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited ("NVCL") for the divestment of its 100% equity stake in Emami Cement Limited ("Emami Cement"). In the said letter as received from the Promoter / Promoter Group the name of 'Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited' (NVCL) was inadvertently mentioned as 'Nuvoco Corporation Limited'.

Today, we have received an intimation correcting the above mistake, copy is attached.

Request you to kindly update your records with the correct name of NVCL as Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Emami Limited

A.K Joshi

Company Secretary & VP - Legal





15th July, 2020.

To Emami Limited Emami Tower 687 Anandapur, E M Bypass Kolkata 700107

Attn: Mr A K Joshi, Company Secretary

Dear Sir,

This has reference to our letter addressed to you dated 14th July, 2020 regarding completion of the transaction between the Emami Group ("Emami") and Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited ("NVCL") for the divestment of its 100% equity stake in Emami Cement Limited ("Emami Cement") for an enterprise value of INR 5500 crores, wherein the transfer of 100% Emami Cement shares to NVCL was completed on 14th July, 2020 by the Emami Group.

The name of 'Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited' (NVCL) was inadvertently mentioned as 'Nuvoco Corporation Limited' in yesterday's notification, which we regret. Request you to kindly update your records with the correct name of NVCL accordingly.

With Best Regards,

Aditya V Agarwal

Manish Goenka